MAYESPARK PRIMARY SCHOOL Goodmayes Lane, Ilford, Essex IG3 9PX Tel: 020 8599 2263 Email: Office@mayespark.redbridge.sch.uk Web: www.mayesparkprimaryschool.org.uk Head teacher: Ms E Davies



Dear Parents/Carers,

As a celebration to mark the end of your child's time at Mayespark, the year 6 children will have an opportunity to attend two celebration events:

- Year 6 Southend visit on Friday 8th July
- Year 6 BBQ on Friday 15<sup>th</sup> July

The Year 6 BBQ, which will be held on Friday 15th July, will include vegetarian, halal and non-halal meat options. Highlights of the afternoon will include games (such as football and rounders) and water games. The celebrations will take place after school until 5:30pm. If your child is **not** walking home alone, please ensure that you pick them up **promptly** at 5:30pm. The children will require a change of clothes for the water games should they wish to take part.

A tuck shop, run by the Friends of Mayespark, will also be available on the day where children will be able to purchase ice-creams and extra drinks.













The children will need to bring:

- a change of clothes and footwear suitable for outdoor activities including the water games.
- a water pistol (optional)
- money for tuck shop (optional max. £2.50)

Please return the slip below indicating if your child will be collected (and by whom) or if they have permission to walk home.

We hope that all children will enjoy taking part in the events we are splanning to celebrate their time at Mayespark. However, please note that if your child's behaviour is deemed unacceptable, they may miss out on one or all of the activities being provided.

Yours sincerely,

Ms Juffs, Mrs Sagoo, Miss Hunt, Miss Ibrahim

## Year 6 BBQ – Friday 15<sup>th</sup> July

\_\_\_\_\_

I give permission for my child \_\_\_\_\_\_ Class \_\_\_\_\_ to attend the year 6 BBQ on Friday 15<sup>th</sup> July.

\* My child has permission to walk home

\* My child will be collected by \_\_\_\_\_

(\*please delete)

Signed \_\_\_\_\_

My emergency contact number is: \_\_\_\_\_



















